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CSWR — Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC Water Tariff Page No. XX
(Hubert-Watson Subdivision Water System)
SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size Monthly Minimum Charge Gallonage Charge
(includes 0 gallons)
5/8” or 3/4” $49.66 $.72 per 1,000 gallons
1’ $124.15
1'% $248.30
27 $397.28
3” $744.90

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:

Cash X Check X Money Order X Credit Card Other (specify )
THE UTILITY  MAY REQUIRE EXACT CHANGL FOR PAYMENTS AND MAY REFUSE TO ACCEPT
PAYMENTS MADE USING MORE THAN $1.00 IN SMALL COINS. A WRITTEN RECEIPT WILL BE GIVEN
FOR CASIH PAYMENTS.

REGULATORY ASSESSMENT . et 1.0%
PUC RULES REQUIRE THE UTILITY TO COLLECT A FEE OF ONE PERCENT OF THE RETAIL MONTHLY
BILL ANID TO REMIT TIIE FEE TO T TCEQ.

TAP FEE e $800.00
TAP L COVERS TIE UTILITYS COSTS FOR MATERIALS AN TLABOR TO INSTALL A STANIDARID
RESIDENTIAL 548" or 344" METER. AN ADIMTIONAL FEE T( COVER UNIQUE COSTS 1S PERMITTED TF
LISTED

TAP FEE (Unique COStS ). ..o e e e Actual Cost
FOR EXAMPLE, A ROAD BORE FOR CUSTOMERS OUTSIDE OF SUBDIVISIONS OR RESIDENTIAL AREAS.
ON TTIS TARIFT.

TAP FEE (Large Meter)........oocoiii oo Actual Cost
TAP BLE IS THE UTILITY'S ACTUAL COST FOR MATERIALS AND LABOR FOR MIETER 81715 INSTALLID.

METER RELOCATIONFEE.................... Actual Cost to Relocate Meter, Not to Exceed Tap Fee
THIS FEE MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS THAT AN EXISTING METER EE RELOCATED.

METER TEST FEE(Actual cost of testing the meter up to) .................cooociiiiiiiiee $25.00
THIS FEE WHICH SHOULD REFLECT THE UTILITY’S COST MAY BE CHARGED IF A CUSTOMER REQUESTS
A SECONID METER TEST WITHIN A TWO-YEAR PERIOID AN TTIE TEST INDICATES THAT TI1E METER 18
RECORDING ACCURATELY.
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CSWR — Texas Utility Operating Company, LLC Water Tariff Page No. XXa
(Vineyard Ridge Subdivision)

SECTION 1.0 - RATE SCHEDULE (CONTINUED)

RECONNECTION FEE
T RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORI SERVICH CAN BERESTORED TO A CUSTOMIER WO TIAS
BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION
2001 TS TARITF):

a) Nonpayment of bill (Maximum $25.00)...............coooiiiiiii e, $25.00
b) Customer's request that service be disconnected ....................coiiiii i, $25.00
TRANSFER FEE L. . e $20.00

T TRANSEFER Pl WILL BE CTITARGED FOR CHANGING AN ACCOUNT NAMIL AT TIHE SAMI SERVICT
LOCATION WHEN THE SERVICE IS NOT DISCONNECTED

LATE CHARGE (EITHER $S35.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL ) ......ooiiiiiiiei oo 10%
A ONE-TIME PENALTY MAY BE MADE ON DELINQUENT BILLS BUT MAY NOT BE APPLIED TO ANY
BALANCI TO WITICH THI PENALTY WAS APPLIED IN A PREVIOUS BITLING.

RETURNED CHECK CHARGE ... .. $25.00
RETURNLED CIIECK CHARGES MUST B BASED ON TH UTILITY’S DOCUMENTABLL COST.

CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum $50) ... $50.00

GOVERNMENTAL TESTING, INSPECTION AND COSTS SURCHARGE
WHEN AUTHORIZED IN WRITING 13Y PUC AND AFTER NOTICE TO CUSTOMERS, TIIE UTILITY MAY
INCREASE RATHS TO RECOVER INCREASHI COSTS FOR INSPECTION FEES AND WATER TESTING. |16
TAC § 24.25(b)2HG)]

LINE EXTENSION AND CONSTRUCTION CHARGES:
REFER TO SECTION 3.0-EXTENSION POLICY FOR TERMS, CONDITIONS, AND CHARGES WHEN NEW
CONSTRUCTION 18 NLCLSSARY TO PROVIDL SLRVICL.
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